## AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE APPLICATION FOR TRANSIENT ADMISSION

Please submit the following from your current institution:

- Official transcript
- Official confirmation that you are in good standing
- A letter of approval from your current school's dean indicating approval of your intention to be a transient student at Agnes Scott College and approval for the specific courses you wish to take. https://ascagnes.agnesscott.edu/Student/Courses

## **NEXT STEPS:**

Fill out the application completely, and mail to:

Office of the Registrar Agnes Scott College 141 East College Avenue Decatur, GA 30030

**Submit payment** to the Office of Accounting in person or by mail (Office of Accounting, Agnes Scott College, 141 E. College Ave., Decatur, GA 30030 (make check payable to "Agnes Scott College"). Tuition is at our current price per credit hour (most classes are 4 credits).

## **DEADLINES:**

August 1 for fall classes, December 1 for spring classes and May 1 for summer classes.

Payment is due at time of registration by cash or check.

## PERSONAL INFORMATION:

NAME			
	LAST	FIRST	MIDDLE
ADDRESS: <sub>-</sub>			
	CITY	STATE	ZIP
DATE OF BIRTH:		E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER:		GENDER:	

COURSE:	
Subject/Number/Section (ex. PSY-101-A) AND Course Title	
COURSE:	
Subject/Number/Section (ex. PSY-101-A) AND Course Title	
COURSE:	
Subject/Number/Section (ex. PSY-101-A) AND Course Title	
HONOR CODE AND SIGNATURES:  https://www.agnesscott.edu/academics/scottie-support-suite/academic-catalogs.html	
Honor System Ethics and values are central to the purpose, curriculum and social life of Agrone of the oldest in the country, is governed by students. Each student is expected to upho and take personal responsibility for her integrity and behavior. In choosing Agnes Scott, a st System as her way of life and formally adopts it by the following pledge: As a member of the College, I consider myself bound by honor to develop and uphold high standards of honesty intellectual and moral stature; to realize my social and academic responsibility in the comm do therefore accept this Honor System as my way of life. For more information: phone: (404 registrar@agnesscott.edu	old the system's high standards tudent accepts the Honor e Student Body of Agnes Scott y and behavior; to strive for full nunity. To attain these ideals, I
My signature indicates that all information contained in my application is complete, factuall presented. Falsification of information on this application could jeopardize acceptance and Honor Code and agree to abide by it.	
SIGNATURE DATE	

COURSE INFORMATION: